RTN SYLVIA JAGWE OWACHI
Club President 2024-2025

. . .let the fire of 
service burn hot and 

bright within you 
this Magic Year. . .

S tatewide Insurance Company 
(SWICO) Uganda joins 
#RotaryCancerRun24 

in the fight against  
cancer with a generous 
sponsorship of 
15.000.000Ugx (Fifteen 
Million Uganda Shillings) 
aimed at raising cancer 
awareness and support 
the ongoing construction 
of bunkers at Nsambya 
Hospital

The Rotary Cancer Run, 
marking its 13th edition this 
year, is scheduled to take place 
on August 25, 2024, under the 
theme #SpreadMagicInEveryStep